Data Sheet
Customer:
Product: Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors –
AREP Series
Sizes.: 0507/0508/0605/0608/0610/0611/0808/0810/0812/0816/0820/1010/
1012/1016/1020
Issued Date: 14-Dec-23
Edition: REV.A3

1                                         Revision: 14-Dec-2023
Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors
■Features
－Super low ESR, high ripple current capability
－Rated voltage：6.3~35Vdc
－Endurance：3,000 hours at 105ºC
－Suitable for DC-DC converters,
voltage regulators and decoupling applications
－RoHS Compliant
■Construction
－Radial type capacitors shall be enclosed wound element, where anode and cathode foils with lead wire termination shall be winded together with
separator, with conductive polymer electrolyte in a plastic coated aluminum case and sealed up tightly with rubber.
■Dimensions
Unit: mm
Type D L α d F H
AREP0507 5.0±0.5 7.0 -0.5~1 0.50±0.05 2.0±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP0508 5.0±0.5 8.0 -0.5~1 0.50±0.05 2.0±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP0605 6.3±0.5 5.0 -0.5~1 0.45±0.05 2.5±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP0608 6.3±0.5 8.0 -0.5~1 0.60±0.05 2.5±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP0610 6.3±0.5 10.0 -0.5~1 0.60±0.05 2.5±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP0611 6.3±0.5 11.0 -0.5~1 0.60±0.05 2.5±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP0808 8.0±0.5 8.0 -0.5~1 0.60±0.05 3.5±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP0810 8.0±0.5 10.0 -0.5~1 0.60±0.05 3.5±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP0812 8.0±0.5 12.0 -0.5~1 0.60±0.05 3.5±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP0816 8.0±0.5 16.0 -0.5~1 0.60±0.05 3.5±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP0820 8.0±0.5 20.0 -0.5~1 0.60±0.05 3.5±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP1010 10.0±0.5 10.0 -0.5~1 0.60±0.05 5.0±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP1012 10.0±0.5 12.0 -0.5~1 0.60±0.05 5.0±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP1016 10.0±0.5 16.0 -0.5~1 0.60±0.05 5.0±0.4 3.2±0.3
AREP1020 10.0±0.5 20.0 -0.5~1 0.60±0.05 5.0±0.4 3.2±0.3
 Element  Lead Wire
 Seal  Case
 Aluminum Tab
   

Current
(uA)
tanδ
ESR
(mΩmax/20℃,
100K to 300KHz)
Rated Ripple
Current
(mArms/105℃/100KHz)
Sizs
Code
AREP0605MB6V3221
6.3
(7.2)
220 277 0.10 15 3160 0605
AREP0507MB6V3271 270 340 0.10 12 3500 0507
AREP0508MB6V3331 330 500 0.10 8 4050 0508
AREP0605MB6V3331 330 500 0.10 17 3390 0605
AREP0608MB6V3331 330 500 0.10 8 4700 0608
AREP0508MB6V3391 390 500 0.10 11 3700 0508
AREP0508MB6V3471 470 592 0.10 8 4050 0508
AREP0608MB6V3471 470 592 0.10 8 4700 0608
AREP0608MB6V3561 560 705 0.10 8 4700 0608
AREP0608MB6V3681 680 857 0.10 8 4700 0608
AREP0608MB6V3821 820 1033 0.10 8 4700 0608
AREP0610MB6V3102 1000 1260 0.10 8 4700 0610
AREP0808MB6V3102 1000 1260 0.10 7 6100 0808
AREP0812MB6V3122 1200 1512 0.10 7 6100 0812
AREP0812MB6V3152 1500 1890 0.10 7 6100 0812
AREP1010MB6V3152 1500 1890 0.10 12 5025 1010
AREP1012MB6V3152 1500 1890 0.10 7 6640 1012
AREP0507MB6V8271
6.8
(7.8)
270 367 0.10 12 3500 0507
AREP0508MB6V8331 330 449 0.10 11 3800 0508
AREP0508MB6V8471 470 639 0.10 8 3200 0508
AREP0508MB6V8501 500 680 0.10 11 3800 0508
AREP0608MB6V8821 820 1115 0.10 8 5500 0608
AREP0610MB6V8102 1000 1360 0.10 8 5500 0610
Product Type  Dimensions
(DxL)
 Capacitance
Tolerance

Current
(uA)
tanδ
ESR
(mΩmax/20℃,
100K to 300KHz)
Rated Ripple
Current
(mArms/105℃/100KHz)
Sizs
Code
AREP0507MB7V5271
7.5
(8.6)
270 405 0.10 12 3500 0507
AREP0508MB7V5391 390 585 0.10 11 3800 0508
AREP0508MB7V5501 500 750 0.10 12 3500 0508
AREP0608MB7V5561 560 705 0.10 8 4700 0608
AREP0608MB7V5681 680 1020 0.10 12 4780 0608
AREP0611MB7V5821 820 1230 0.10 10 5200 0611
AREP0608MB100221
10
(11.5)
220 440 0.10 10 4500 0608
AREP0608MB100331 330 660 0.10 10 4500 0608
AREP0610MB100471 470 940 0.10 10 4700 0610
AREP0610MB100561 560 1120 0.10 10 4700 0610
AREP0808MB100681 680 1360 0.10 12 4700 0808
AREP0812MB100821 820 1640 0.10 7 6100 0812
AREP0812MB100102 1000 2000 0.10 8 6100 0812
AREP0812MB100152 1200 2400 0.10 12 3900 0812
AREP0610MB120471
12
(13.8)
470 1128 0.10 12 3900 0610
AREP0610MB120561 560 1344 0.10 12 3900 0610
AREP0508MB160101
16
(18.4)
100 320 0.10 18 2690 0508
AREP0508MB160221 220 704 0.10 18 2600 0508
AREP0608MB160221 220 704 0.10 15 3200 0608
AREP0608MB160271 270 864 0.10 15 3800 0608
AREP0608MB160331 330 1056 0.10 20 2800 0608
AREP0611MB160471 470 1505 0.10 16 4000 0611
AREP0808MB160471 470 1505 0.10 16 4000 0808
AREP0812MB160471 470 1505 0.10 10 5230 0812
AREP1010MB160471 470 1505 0.10 10 4350 1010
AREP1012MB160471 470 1505 0.10 10 6100 1012
AREP0611MB160561 560 1792 0.10 20 3500 0611
AREP0812MB160561 560 1792 0.10 14 4950 0812
AREP0812MB160681 680 2176 0.10 10 5230 0812
AREP0812MB160821 820 2624 0.10 10 5230 0812
AREP0816MB160102 1000 3200 0.10 10 6100 0816
AREP1012MB160102 1000 3200 0.10 12 5400 1012
AREP1012MB160122 1200 3840 0.10 10 6100 1012
AREP0816MB160152 1500 4800 0.10 10 6100 0816
AREP1020MB160222 2200 7040 0.10 8 8100 1020
【AREP Series】
Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact : sales@viking.com.tw                        Edition : REV.A3

Current
(uA)
tanδ
ESR
(mΩmax/20℃,
100K to 300KHz)
Rated Ripple
Current
(mArms/105℃/100KHz)
Sizs
Code
AREP0610MB200331
20
(23)
330 1320 0.10 16 3460 0610
AREP0810MB200391 390 1560 0.10 14 4970 0810
AREP0812MB200471 470 1880 0.10 14 4970 0812
AREP0816MB200681 680 2720 0.10 16 4650 0816
AREP1012MB250331
25
(28.8)
330 1650 0.10 16 5100 1012
AREP0812MB250471 470 2350 0.10 16 4650 0812
AREP1012MB250471 470 2350 0.10 17 4650 1012
AREP0816MB250561 560 2800 0.10 14 5000 0816
AREP1012MB250561 560 2800 0.10 14 5000 1012
AREP0816MB250681 680 3400 0.10 14 5000 0816
AREP1012MB250681 680 3400 0.10 14 5100 1012
AREP0820MB250821 820 4100 0.10 13 5100 0820
AREP1016MB250102 1000 5000 0.10 13 5200 1016
AREP1020MB250152 1500 7500 0.10 13 5300 1020
AREP0608MB350101
35
(40.3)
100 700 0.10 35 2350 0608
AREP1012MB350331 330 2310 0.10 24 4000 1012
AREP0820MB350471 470 3290 0.10 20 4400 0820
AREP1016MB350471 470 3290 0.10 25 4000 1016
AREP1016MB350561 560 3920 0.10 23 4200 1016
AREP1020MB350681 680 4760 0.10 20 4800 1020
▓CCaatteeggoorryy  tteemmppeerraattuurree  rraannggee::  --5555~~++110055℃℃
▓Surge voltage: rated voltage*1.15
▓Rated ripple current: Rated ripple current shall be in accordance with standard ratings list.
  These current are rms values of sine wave of 100KHz at 105℃℃

cycles at 105±2℃
       Surge voltage circuit
Rapid Temperature Change
Appearance: No significant damage
Capacitance change: ≦±20% of the initial value
tan δ & ESR:≦the initial specified value
Leakage current: ≦the initial specified value
The characteristics of a capacitor kept under the temperature
cycle indicated in Figure 2 for 5 cycles and followed the
voltage treatment as follows Voltage treatment
    Figure 2 Rapid temperature change profile
▓Packing Quantity
Type PE Bag(PCS) Inner Box(PCS)
AREP0507 500 4,000
AREP0508 500 4,000
AREP0605 500 6,000
AREP0608 500 4,000
AREP0610 500 3,000
AREP0611 500 3,000
AREP0808 500 3,000